Land - Leasehold HPC/BPC/BALMER

LAWRIE
0.12 0.01 - 0.11 0.12 0.12

Buildings HPC/BPC/BALMER
LAWRIE

29.71 3.05 - 26.66 29.05 10.21

Plant and Equipment HPC/BPC/GSFC/
IPCL/GNRE

39.38 5.39 - 33.99 33.16 48.40

Railway Sidings HPC/BPC 9.66 1.90 - 7.76 8.14 8.52
Drainage,Sewage & Water Supply
System

GSFC 1.20 0.96 - 0.24 0.25 0.26

Total 83.17 11.31 - 71.86 73.82 70.61

Additions to Gross Block Includes:
(` in Crore)

 Asset Particulars Exchange Fluctuation  Borrowing Cost
31.03.17 31.03.16 31.03.17 31.03.16

Buildings 13.07 49.66 27.53 63.10
Plant and Equipment 1,004.79 2,216.80 1,362.03 2,183.12
Office Equipments 0.01 - 0.01 -
Drainage,Sewage &  Water Supply
System

132.04 - 117.67 -

Total 1,149.91 2,266.46 1,507.24 2,246.22

162

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Previous GAAP Gross Block and Accumulated Depreciation for adoption of deemed cost on transition date (Refer Para2 (b) of Note 49):

(` in Crore )

Asset Particulars Gross Block as per
Previous GAAP

01.04.2015

Accumulated
Depreciation as per

Previous GAAP
01.04.2015

Net Block as per
Previous GAAP

01.04.2015

Ind As/Other
Adjustments

01.04.2015

Gross Block as per
Ind As

01.04.2015

Land-Freehold 1,275.74 - 1,275.74 0.32 1,276.06

Land-Leasehold 1,354.21 153.31 1,200.90 (1,019.23) 181.67

Buildings 10,828.54 3,455.62 7,372.92 0.22 7,373.14

Plant and Equipment 103,573.34 48,755.81 54,817.53 738.70 55,556.23

Office Equipments 1,512.65 1,092.96 419.69 - 419.69

Transport Equipment 236.62 202.51 34.11 0.05 34.16

Furniture & Fixtures 745.00 387.18 357.82 - 357.82

Railway Sidings 208.47 153.04 55.43 - 55.43

Drainage, Sewage & Water Supply
System

263.38 172.75 90.63 - 90.63

Total 119,997.95 54,373.18 65,624.77 (279.94) 65,344.83

Lease hold lands have been categorised as finance/operating lease based on the terms of lease arrangements and accordingly carrying value of operating leases
have been classified under prepaid rentals (Refer Note 8). Other Ind - As adjustments include adjustment for spares, grants, enabling assets etc.

NOTE-2.1: CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS
(` in Crore)

Particulars Note
No.

Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015

Construction Work in Progress - Tangible Assets

(Including unallocated capital expenditure, materials at site)

Balance as at beginning of the year A 13,693.66 24,058.51 24,058.51

Add: Additions during the year 7,081.20 9,104.35 -

[…]

Gross Block as at 31.03.2016 199.83 540.42 61.25 801.50

A
M

O
RT

IS
AT

IO
N Amortisation as at 01.04.2015 - - - -

Amortisation during the year 0.26 29.80 20.66 50.72

Disposals/Deductions/Transfers/
Reclassifications

- (1.23) (0.37) (1.60)

Amortisation as at 31.03.2016 0.26 28.57 20.29 49.12

N
et

Bl

oc
k As at 31.03.2016 199.57 511.85 40.96 752.38

As at 01.04.2015 151.80 449.65 25.25 626.70

165

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A. Amortisation for the year includes NIL (2016: ` 1.73 crore) relating to construction period expenses shown in Note-2.2.

B. Net Block of Intangible assets with indefinite useful life

(` in Crore)

Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015
Right of Way 257.50 197.82 149.79

Right of way for laying pipelines are acquired on a perpetual basis.

C. Previous GAAP Gross Block and Accumulated Depreciation for adoption of deemed cost on transition date (Refer Para 2 (b) of Note 49)

 (` in Crore)

Asset Particulars Gross Block as per
Previous GAAP

01.04.2015

Accumulated
Depreciation as per

Previous GAAP
01.04.2015

Net Block as per
Previous GAAP

01.04.2015

Ind As/Other
Adjustments

01.04.2015

Gross Block as per
Ind As

01.04.2015

Right of Way 165.26 13.46 151.80 - 151.80

Licenses 1,279.82 830.17 449.65 - 449.65

Computer Software 200.42 175.17 25.25 - 25.25

Total 1,645.50 1,018.80 626.70 - 626.70

NOTE-3.1: INTANGIBLE ASSETS UNDER DEVELOPMENT
(` in Crore)

Particulars Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015

Work in Progress - Intangible Assets

(Including Unallocated Capital Expenditure)

Balance as at beginning of the year 827.37 887.98 887.98

Add: Net expenditure during the year 126.49 31.72 -

953.86 919.70 887.98

Less: Allocated during the year 224.32 92.33 -

729.54 827.37 887.98

Less: Provision for Loss 215.08 131.85 126.26

514.46 695.52 761.72

TOTAL 514.46 695.52 761.72

A. Includes Capital Expenditure (Net) relating to ongoing
Oil & Gas Exploration activities.

275.06 382.66 385.07

B. Intangible assets under development are mainly in the
nature of E&P Blocks and Licences & Computer Softwares.

166

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE-4: INVESTMENTS
Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015

Particulars Investment
Currency

Face Value/
Paid up Value

 No. of shares Investment
Value

Impairment Loss Carrying Value  No. of shares Investment Value Impairment Loss Carrying Value  No. of shares Investment Value Impairment Loss Carrying Value

Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore)
(1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2)

NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS :

I In Equity Shares

A In Subsidiaries (At Cost):

QUOTED:
Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 10 77265200 509.33 - 509.33 77265200 509.33 - 509.33 77265200 509.33 - 509.33
Lanka IOC PLC (Quoted in Colombo Stock Exchange,
Sri Lanka)

Sri Lankan
Rupees

10 400000005 194.13 - 194.13 400000005 194.13 - 194.13 400000005 194.13 - 194.13

UNQUOTED:
Indian Oil Mauritius Limited Mauritian

Rupees
100 4882043 75.67 - 75.67 4882043 75.67 - 75.67 4882043 75.67 - 75.67

IOC Middle East FZE Arab Emirates
Dirham

1000000 2 2.30 - 2.30 2 2.30 - 2.30 2 2.30 - 2.30

IndianOil Creda Bio Fuels Limited Indian Rupees 10 18381197 18.38 (18.38) - 18307197 18.31 (18.31) - 18233197 18.23 (18.23) -
IOC Sweden AB Swedish Krona 100 4204835 294.03 - 294.03 4204835 294.03 - 294.03 4126424 287.74 - 287.74
IOCL (USA) Inc. USD 0.01 5763538921 336.32 - 336.32 5639237528 327.85 - 327.85 5016566453 287.73 - 287.73
Indian Catalyst Private Limited (formely known as
Indo Cat Private Limited)

Indian Rupees 10 15932700 11.18 (4.72) 6.46 15932700 11.18 - 11.18 15777700 11.03 - 11.03

IndOil Global B.V. Canadian
Dollars

1 1116302435 6,104.48 (564.27) 5,540.21 1116302435 6,104.48 (564.27) 5,540.21 1116172924 6,103.83 - 6,103.83

IOCL Singapore PTE Ltd USD 1 712758450 4,738.24 - 4,738.24 - - - - - - - -

Sub-total: (I)(A) 12,284.06 (587.37) 11,696.69 7,537.28 (582.58) 6,954.70 7,489.99 (18.23) 7,471.76

B In Associates (At Cost):
QUOTED:

Petronet LNG Limited Indian Rupees 10 93750000 98.75 - 98.75 93750000 98.75 - 98.75 93750000 98.75 - 98.75
UNQUOTED:

Avi-Oil India Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 4500000 4.50 - 4.50 4500000 4.50 - 4.50 4500000 4.50 - 4.50
Petronet India Limited Indian Rupees 10 18000000 18.00 - 18.00 18000000 18.00 (18.00) - 18000000 18.00 (18.00) -
Petronet VK Limited Indian Rupees 10 49999970 26.02 (26.00) 0.02 25999970 26.00 (26.00) - 25999970 26.00 (26.00) -

Sub-total: (I)(B) 147.27 (26.00) 121.27 147.25 (44.00) 103.25 147.25 (44.00) 103.25

C In Joint Ventures (At Cost):
UNQUOTED:

IOT Infrastructure & Energy Services Limited Indian Rupees 10 494828289 723.98 (316.66) 407.32 270764322 499.92 (316.66) 183.26 265912127 491.67 - 491.67
Indian Oil Panipat Power Consortium Limited Indian Rupees 10 840000 1.99 (1.99) - 840000 1.99 (1.99) - 840000 1.99 (1.99) -
Lubrizol India Private Limited Indian Rupees 100 960000 118.67 - 118.67 960000 118.67 - 118.67 960000 118.67 - 118.67
Indian Oil Petronas Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 134000000 134.00 - 134.00 134000000 134.00 - 134.00 134000000 134.00 - 134.00
Petronet CI Limited (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 10 3744000 3.83 (3.83) - 3744000 3.83 (3.83) - 3744000 3.83 (3.83) -
Green Gas Limited Indian Rupees 10 23042250 23.04 - 23.04 23042250 23.04 - 23.04 23042250 23.04 - 23.04
IndianOil SkyTanking Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 25950000 73.28 - 73.28 25950000 73.28 - 73.28 17300000 17.30 - 17.30
Suntera Nigeria 205 Limiteda Naira rupees 1 2500000 0.05 - 0.05 62502 - - - 62502 - - -
Delhi Aviation Fuel Facility Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 60680000 60.68 - 60.68 60680000 60.68 - 60.68 60680000 60.68 - 60.68
Indian Synthetic Rubbers Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 222861375 222.86 - 222.86 222861375 222.86 - 222.86 177890625 177.89 - 177.89
NPCIL-IndianOil Nuclear Energy Corporation
Limited

Indian Rupees 10 260000 0.26 - 0.26 260000 0.26 - 0.26 260000 0.26 - 0.26

GSPL India Gasnet Limited Indian Rupees 10 72025030 72.03 - 72.03 55125030 55.13 - 55.13 48625030 48.63 - 48.63
GSPL India Transco Limited Indian Rupees 10 53300000 53.30 - 53.30 42900000 42.90 - 42.90 36400000 36.40 - 36.40
Indian Oil Adani Gas Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 85000000 85.00 - 85.00 45000000 45.00 - 45.00 12300000 12.30 - 12.30
Mumbai Aviation Fuel Farm Facility Private
Limited

Indian Rupees 10 38271250 38.27 - 38.27 38271250 38.27 - 38.27 4502500 4.50 - 4.50

Kochi Salem Pipeline Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 55000000 55.00 - 55.00 40000000 40.00 - 40.00 2500000 2.50 - 2.50
IndianOil LNG Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 5000 0.01 - 0.01 5000 0.01 - 0.01 - - - -
Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan Limited Indian Rupees 10 5025000 5.03 - 5.03 - - - - - - - -
Indian Oil Ruchi Biofuels LLP (Capital Fund) Indian Rupees - 1.60 (1.60) - - 1.50 (1.50) - - 1.40 (1.40) -

Sub-total: (I)(C) 1,672.88 (324.08) 1,348.80 1,361.34 (323.98) 1,037.36 1,135.06 (7.22) 1,127.84

167

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE-4: INVESTMENTS
Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015

Particulars Investment
Currency

Face Value/
Paid up Value

 No. of shares Investment
Value

Impairment Loss Carrying Value  No. of shares Investment Value Impairment Loss Carrying Value  No. of shares Investment Value Impairment Loss Carrying Value

Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore)
(1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2)

NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS :

I In Equity Shares

A In Subsidiaries (At Cost):

QUOTED:
Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 10 77265200 509.33 - 509.33 77265200 509.33 - 509.33 77265200 509.33 - 509.33
Lanka IOC PLC (Quoted in Colombo Stock Exchange,
Sri Lanka)

Sri Lankan
Rupees

10 400000005 194.13 - 194.13 400000005 194.13 - 194.13 400000005 194.13 - 194.13

UNQUOTED:
Indian Oil Mauritius Limited Mauritian

Rupees
100 4882043 75.67 - 75.67 4882043 75.67 - 75.67 4882043 75.67 - 75.67

IOC Middle East FZE Arab Emirates
Dirham

1000000 2 2.30 - 2.30 2 2.30 - 2.30 2 2.30 - 2.30

IndianOil Creda Bio Fuels Limited Indian Rupees 10 18381197 18.38 (18.38) - 18307197 18.31 (18.31) - 18233197 18.23 (18.23) -
IOC Sweden AB Swedish Krona 100 4204835 294.03 - 294.03 4204835 294.03 - 294.03 4126424 287.74 - 287.74
IOCL (USA) Inc. USD 0.01 5763538921 336.32 - 336.32 5639237528 327.85 - 327.85 5016566453 287.73 - 287.73
Indian Catalyst Private Limited (formely known as
Indo Cat Private Limited)

Indian Rupees 10 15932700 11.18 (4.72) 6.46 15932700 11.18 - 11.18 15777700 11.03 - 11.03

IndOil Global B.V. Canadian
Dollars

1 1116302435 6,104.48 (564.27) 5,540.21 1116302435 6,104.48 (564.27) 5,540.21 1116172924 6,103.83 - 6,103.83

IOCL Singapore PTE Ltd USD 1 712758450 4,738.24 - 4,738.24 - - - - - - - -

Sub-total: (I)(A) 12,284.06 (587.37) 11,696.69 7,537.28 (582.58) 6,954.70 7,489.99 (18.23) 7,471.76

B In Associates (At Cost):
QUOTED:

Petronet LNG Limited Indian Rupees 10 93750000 98.75 - 98.75 93750000 98.75 - 98.75 93750000 98.75 - 98.75
UNQUOTED:

Avi-Oil India Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 4500000 4.50 - 4.50 4500000 4.50 - 4.50 4500000 4.50 - 4.50
Petronet India Limited Indian Rupees 10 18000000 18.00 - 18.00 18000000 18.00 (18.00) - 18000000 18.00 (18.00) -
Petronet VK Limited Indian Rupees 10 49999970 26.02 (26.00) 0.02 25999970 26.00 (26.00) - 25999970 26.00 (26.00) -

Sub-total: (I)(B) 147.27 (26.00) 121.27 147.25 (44.00) 103.25 147.25 (44.00) 103.25

C In Joint Ventures (At Cost):
UNQUOTED:

IOT Infrastructure & Energy Services Limited Indian Rupees 10 494828289 723.98 (316.66) 407.32 270764322 499.92 (316.66) 183.26 265912127 491.67 - 491.67
Indian Oil Panipat Power Consortium Limited Indian Rupees 10 840000 1.99 (1.99) - 840000 1.99 (1.99) - 840000 1.99 (1.99) -
Lubrizol India Private Limited Indian Rupees 100 960000 118.67 - 118.67 960000 118.67 - 118.67 960000 118.67 - 118.67
Indian Oil Petronas Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 134000000 134.00 - 134.00 134000000 134.00 - 134.00 134000000 134.00 - 134.00
Petronet CI Limited (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 10 3744000 3.83 (3.83) - 3744000 3.83 (3.83) - 3744000 3.83 (3.83) -
Green Gas Limited Indian Rupees 10 23042250 23.04 - 23.04 23042250 23.04 - 23.04 23042250 23.04 - 23.04
IndianOil SkyTanking Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 25950000 73.28 - 73.28 25950000 73.28 - 73.28 17300000 17.30 - 17.30
Suntera Nigeria 205 Limiteda Naira rupees 1 2500000 0.05 - 0.05 62502 - - - 62502 - - -
Delhi Aviation Fuel Facility Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 60680000 60.68 - 60.68 60680000 60.68 - 60.68 60680000 60.68 - 60.68
Indian Synthetic Rubbers Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 222861375 222.86 - 222.86 222861375 222.86 - 222.86 177890625 177.89 - 177.89
NPCIL-IndianOil Nuclear Energy Corporation
Limited

Indian Rupees 10 260000 0.26 - 0.26 260000 0.26 - 0.26 260000 0.26 - 0.26

GSPL India Gasnet Limited Indian Rupees 10 72025030 72.03 - 72.03 55125030 55.13 - 55.13 48625030 48.63 - 48.63
GSPL India Transco Limited Indian Rupees 10 53300000 53.30 - 53.30 42900000 42.90 - 42.90 36400000 36.40 - 36.40
Indian Oil Adani Gas Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 85000000 85.00 - 85.00 45000000 45.00 - 45.00 12300000 12.30 - 12.30
Mumbai Aviation Fuel Farm Facility Private
Limited

Indian Rupees 10 38271250 38.27 - 38.27 38271250 38.27 - 38.27 4502500 4.50 - 4.50

Kochi Salem Pipeline Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 55000000 55.00 - 55.00 40000000 40.00 - 40.00 2500000 2.50 - 2.50
IndianOil LNG Private Limited Indian Rupees 10 5000 0.01 - 0.01 5000 0.01 - 0.01 - - - -
Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan Limited Indian Rupees 10 5025000 5.03 - 5.03 - - - - - - - -
Indian Oil Ruchi Biofuels LLP (Capital Fund) Indian Rupees - 1.60 (1.60) - - 1.50 (1.50) - - 1.40 (1.40) -

Sub-total: (I)(C) 1,672.88 (324.08) 1,348.80 1,361.34 (323.98) 1,037.36 1,135.06 (7.22) 1,127.84

168

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015
Particulars Investment

Currency
Face Value/

Paid up Value
 No. of shares Investment

Value
Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value  No. of shares Investment Value Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value   No. of shares Investment Value Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value

Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore)
(1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2)

D In Others
Investments designated at fair value through OCI:
QUOTED:

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 5 986885142  1,780.12  16,477.25  18,257.37 657923428  1,780.12  12,306.02  14,086.14 657923428  1,780.12  18,375.36  20,155.48
GAIL (India) Limited Indian Rupees 10 40839548  122.52  1,416.93  1,539.45 30629661  122.52  969.12  1,091.64 30629661  122.52  1,065.30  1,187.82
Oil India Limited Indian Rupees 10 35667400  1,123.52  67.05  1,190.57 26750550  1,123.52  (286.23)  837.29 26750550  1,123.52  93.49  1,217.01

UNQUOTED:
International Cooperative Petroleum Association,
New York

USD 100 350  0.02  -  0.02 350  0.02  -  0.02 350  0.02  -  0.02

Haldia Petrochemical Limited Indian Rupees 10 150000000  150.00  121.20  271.20 150000000  150.00  (4.20)  145.80 150000000  150.00  (80.25)  69.75
Vadodara Enviro Channel Limitedb (Formerly Effluent
Channel Projects Limited)

Indian Rupees 10 7151  -  -  - 7151  -  -  - 7151  -  -  -

Woodlands Multispeciality Hospital Limited Indian Rupees 10 101095  0.10  -  0.10 101095  0.10  -  0.10 101095  0.10  -  0.10
Shama Forge Co. Limitedc (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 10 100000  -  -  - 100000  -  -  - 100000  -  -  -

In Consumer Cooperative Societies:
Baraunid Indian Rupees 10 250  -  -  - 250  -  -  - 250  -  -  -
Guwahatie Indian Rupees 10 750  -  -  - 750  -  -  - 750  -  -  -
Mathuraf Indian Rupees 10 200  -  -  - 200  -  -  - 200  -  -  -
Haldiag Indian Rupees 10 1663  -  -  - 1663  -  -  - 1663  -  -  -
In Indian Oil Cooperative Consumer Stores
Limited, Delhih

Indian Rupees 10 375  -  -  - 375  -  -  - 375  -  -  -

Sub-total: (I)(D) 3,176.28 18,082.43 21,258.71 3,176.28 12,984.71 16,160.99 3,176.28 19,453.90 22,630.18

Sub-total: (II) [(I)(A)+(I)(B)+(I)(C)+(I)(D)] 17,280.49 17,144.98 34,425.47 12,222.15 12,034.15 24,256.30 11,948.58 19,384.45 31,333.03

II In Preference Shares
Investments at fair value through profit or loss

A In Subsidiary Companies:
UNQUOTED:

Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 10 1000000000  1,000.00  140.00  1,140.00 1000000000  1,000.00  65.00  1,065.00
6.65% Cum. Redeemable Non Convertible
Preference Shares

Sub-total: (II)(A) 1,000.00 140.00 1,140.00 1,000.00 65.00 1,065.00 - - -

B In Others
UNQUOTED:

Shama Forge Co. Limitedi (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 100 5000  -  -  - 5000  -  -  - 5000  -  -  -
9.5% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares

Sub-total: (II)(B) - - -   - - - - - -

III In Government Securities
Investments at fair value through OCI
Quoted: (Note B and C)

Oil Marketing Companies GOI Special Bonds Indian Rupees 10000 2065000  2,065.00  (61.46)  2,003.54 4770000  4,770.00  (331.99)  4,438.01 5200000  5,200.00  (371.77)  4,828.23
9.15% Govt Stock 2024 Indian Rupees 10000 1948000  2,229.24  (55.27)  2,173.97

Sub-total: (III) 4,294.24 (116.73) 4,177.51 4,770.00 (331.99) 4,438.01 5,200.00 (371.77) 4,828.23

IV In Debentures or Bonds
Investments at fair value through profit or loss
Unquoted:

IndianOil LNG Pvt Limited Indian Rupees 1000000 3265  326.50  39.71  366.21 3265  326.50  (0.15)  326.35 -  -   -   -
Fully and Compulsorily Convertible Debentures

Sub-total: (IV) 326.50 39.71 366.21 326.50 (0.15) 326.35 - - -

Total Non Current Investments (I+II+III+IV)  22,901.23  17,207.96  40,109.19  18,318.65  11,767.01  30,085.66  17,148.58  19,012.68  36,161.26

   CURRENT INVESTMENTS:
In Government Securities (at fair value through OCI)
Quoted:
Oil Marketing Companies GOI Special Bonds Indian Rupees 10000 7038020  7,038.02  144.00  7,182.02 7082020  7,082.02  13.72  7,095.74 7312020  7,312.02  41.81  7,353.83
9.15% Govt Stock 2024 Indian Rupees 10000 12000  13.67  (0.28)  13.39

 7,051.69  143.72  7,195.41  7,082.02  13.72  7,095.74  7,312.02  41.81  7,353.83

169

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015
Particulars Investment

Currency
Face Value/

Paid up Value
 No. of shares Investment

Value
Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value  No. of shares Investment Value Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value   No. of shares Investment Value Fair Value

Adjustment
Fair Value

Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore) Nos. (` in Crore) (` in Crore) (` in Crore)
(1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2) (1) (2) (1+2)

D In Others
Investments designated at fair value through OCI:
QUOTED:

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 5 986885142  1,780.12  16,477.25  18,257.37 657923428  1,780.12  12,306.02  14,086.14 657923428  1,780.12  18,375.36  20,155.48
GAIL (India) Limited Indian Rupees 10 40839548  122.52  1,416.93  1,539.45 30629661  122.52  969.12  1,091.64 30629661  122.52  1,065.30  1,187.82
Oil India Limited Indian Rupees 10 35667400  1,123.52  67.05  1,190.57 26750550  1,123.52  (286.23)  837.29 26750550  1,123.52  93.49  1,217.01

UNQUOTED:
International Cooperative Petroleum Association,
New York

USD 100 350  0.02  -  0.02 350  0.02  -  0.02 350  0.02  -  0.02

Haldia Petrochemical Limited Indian Rupees 10 150000000  150.00  121.20  271.20 150000000  150.00  (4.20)  145.80 150000000  150.00  (80.25)  69.75
Vadodara Enviro Channel Limitedb (Formerly Effluent
Channel Projects Limited)

Indian Rupees 10 7151  -  -  - 7151  -  -  - 7151  -  -  -

Woodlands Multispeciality Hospital Limited Indian Rupees 10 101095  0.10  -  0.10 101095  0.10  -  0.10 101095  0.10  -  0.10
Shama Forge Co. Limitedc (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 10 100000  -  -  - 100000  -  -  - 100000  -  -  -

In Consumer Cooperative Societies:
Baraunid Indian Rupees 10 250  -  -  - 250  -  -  - 250  -  -  -
Guwahatie Indian Rupees 10 750  -  -  - 750  -  -  - 750  -  -  -
Mathuraf Indian Rupees 10 200  -  -  - 200  -  -  - 200  -  -  -
Haldiag Indian Rupees 10 1663  -  -  - 1663  -  -  - 1663  -  -  -
In Indian Oil Cooperative Consumer Stores
Limited, Delhih

Indian Rupees 10 375  -  -  - 375  -  -  - 375  -  -  -

Sub-total: (I)(D) 3,176.28 18,082.43 21,258.71 3,176.28 12,984.71 16,160.99 3,176.28 19,453.90 22,630.18

Sub-total: (II) [(I)(A)+(I)(B)+(I)(C)+(I)(D)] 17,280.49 17,144.98 34,425.47 12,222.15 12,034.15 24,256.30 11,948.58 19,384.45 31,333.03

II In Preference Shares
Investments at fair value through profit or loss

A In Subsidiary Companies:
UNQUOTED:

Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited Indian Rupees 10 1000000000  1,000.00  140.00  1,140.00 1000000000  1,000.00  65.00  1,065.00
6.65% Cum. Redeemable Non Convertible
Preference Shares

Sub-total: (II)(A) 1,000.00 140.00 1,140.00 1,000.00 65.00 1,065.00 - - -

B In Others
UNQUOTED:

Shama Forge Co. Limitedi (under liquidation) Indian Rupees 100 5000  -  -  - 5000  -  -  - 5000  -  -  -
9.5% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares

Sub-total: (II)(B) - - -   - - - - - -

III In Government Securities
Investments at fair value through OCI
Quoted: (Note B and C)

Oil Marketing Companies GOI Special Bonds Indian Rupees 10000 2065000  2,065.00  (61.46)  2,003.54 4770000  4,770.00  (331.99)  4,438.01 5200000  5,200.00  (371.77)  4,828.23
9.15% Govt Stock 2024 Indian Rupees 10000 1948000  2,229.24  (55.27)  2,173.97

Sub-total: (III) 4,294.24 (116.73) 4,177.51 4,770.00 (331.99) 4,438.01 5,200.00 (371.77) 4,828.23

IV In Debentures or Bonds
Investments at fair value through profit or loss
Unquoted:

IndianOil LNG Pvt Limited Indian Rupees 1000000 3265  326.50  39.71  366.21 3265  326.50  (0.15)  326.35 -  -   -   -
Fully and Compulsorily Convertible Debentures

Sub-total: (IV) 326.50 39.71 366.21 326.50 (0.15) 326.35 - - -

Total Non Current Investments (I+II+III+IV)  22,901.23  17,207.96  40,109.19  18,318.65  11,767.01  30,085.66  17,148.58  19,012.68  36,161.26

   CURRENT INVESTMENTS:
In Government Securities (at fair value through OCI)
Quoted:
Oil Marketing Companies GOI Special Bonds Indian Rupees 10000 7038020  7,038.02  144.00  7,182.02 7082020  7,082.02  13.72  7,095.74 7312020  7,312.02  41.81  7,353.83
9.15% Govt Stock 2024 Indian Rupees 10000 12000  13.67  (0.28)  13.39

 7,051.69  143.72  7,195.41  7,082.02  13.72  7,095.74  7,312.02  41.81  7,353.83

170

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED - STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(` in Crore)

Particulars Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015
Aggregate value of quoted investments  33,162.52  28,351.03  35,544.58
Aggregate market value of quoted investments  39,440.72  32,031.68  37,636.26
Aggregate value of unquoted investments  14,142.08  8,830.37  7,970.51
Aggregate amount of impairment in value of investments  937.45  950.56  69.45

(Amount in `)

Mar-2017 Mar-2016 01.04.2015
a Amount Invested 5,42,567 21,897 21,897
b Amount Invested 10 10 10
c Amount Invested 100 100 100
d Amount Invested 2,500 2,500 2,500